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/\ WARNING

FAILURE, IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL
INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users
having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due
to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of
the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met.

The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin Corporation and its
subsidiaries at any time without notice.




INTRODUCTION

PR400 is a versatile, compact regulator designed to fulfill a wide
range of needs in instrumentation analyzer, Labs and other process
applications. Many features of PR400 make it ideal to control pres-
sures from inlet pressure up to 4000 Psig to a lower value outlet pres-

sure with excellent accuracy, sensitivity and set point pressure stabili- Safety Performance
ty, Furthermore, we’ve make it easier to order and faster to deliver. ( )
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

Easy to Order Fast Delivery

Analyzer sample systems

Point-of-use for corrosive or specialty gases
General purpose regulator for research labs
Instrument calibration

Breathing systems

FEATURES

Robust product design with 316L stainless
steel material.

Instrument grade construction.

Integrated filter screen.

Positive upward and downward stops in
operation.

Strict quality control of manufacture and
100% factory testing.

Excellent internal body surface finish and
clean manufacturing environment.

Oxygen cleaning option is available.

SPECIFICATIONS

2 S

Reliability

Excellent endurance for high and low pressure

application.
Good performance for corrosion resistance.

Precise control of high and low pressure gas.
Though rated for 4000 psi (275 bar) supply pressure

for cylinder use, it functions equally well with low
supply pressure for point-of-use applications.
Protect seat from impurities for longer service life.

Increase cycle life by preventing over stroking of the
diaphragm.

Reliable performance and quality.

Less particle contamination in the flow gas.

Meeting oxygen service requirements according to
ASTM G93.

Materials of Construction Operating Conditions
Body 316L Stainless Steel Maximum Inlet 4000 psig (275 bar)
Cap 316L Stainless Steel 1-30 psig (0.06 - 2 bar)
Poppet 316L Stainless Steel Outlet 4-150 psig (10.3 bar)
Poppet Spring Inconel 600 5-300 psig (21 bar)
Nozzle Assy 316L Stainless Steel Temperature -40°C to 66°C
Nozzle Assy Seal PTFE Functional Performance
Seat PCTFE Flow Capacity Cv= 0'06.
Diaphragm 316L Stainless Steel (ANSI/ISA S 75.02 using water)
Filter 316L Stainless Steel, 25um Leakage Bubble Tight
Surface Finishes Approximate Weight
Standard Roughness ‘ 25 Micro Inch Ra Max 1.51bs (0.7 kq)




OUTLET PRESSURE (psig)

FLOW CURVES

PRESSURE REGULATOR PR400
Range: 1-30 psig
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> DIMENSIONS

PANEL MOUNTING RING

OPTIONAL
1.38[35.1] HOLE
REQUIRED
0.25 MAX
[6.4] 5/16-32 UNEF-2B
PANEL THICKNESS
o 4.50
[114.4]
— MAX OPEN

1/4-18 NPT FEMALE
HOLES AT 0°,90°,180°

M5X0.8
N—2 PLCS
[25'31,_162] MOUNTING HOLES

> HOW TO ORDER
The correct part number is easily derived from the following number sequence. The product characteristics required
are coded as shown below.

Example: PR4015S3PX4 Describes a PR400 series regulator with 4-150 psig outlet pressure range, 3P porting,
316L stainless steel body material, and 1/4 NPT female port style.

PR 4015 S 3P X 4
| | | | | |
Series Outlet Pressure Range Body Material Porting Gauge Port Style
PR 400 - 1-30 psig 316L Stainless Steel 2P Blank — No Gauge for 2P | 4 — 1/4 NPT Female
4015 - 4-150 psig 3P X — No Gauge for 3P,
402 - 5-300 psig 4P 4APB
4PB XX — No Gauge for 4P,
5P 5P

> HOW TO ORDER OPTIONS
|Oxygen Cleaning |— Add the suffix C3 to the end of the part number to receive valves cleaned and asembled for
oxygen service.

Panel Mount| — Add the suffix PM to the end of the part number to receive valves with panel mount function.
Panel hole diameter: 33.3mm. Acceptable panel thickness range: 1.5~3.5mm.
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Parker Worldwide

Europe, Middle East, Africa

AE - United Arab Emirates, Dubai
Tel: +971 4 8127100
parker.me@parker.com

AT - Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0
parker.austria@parker.com

AT - Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt

Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ - Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU - Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG - Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY - Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +375 17 209 9399
parker.belarus@parker.com

CH - Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ - Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE - Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
parker.germany@parker.com

DK - Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES - Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
parker.spain@parker.com

Fl - Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.finland@parker.com

FR - France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
parker.france@parker.com

GR - Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
parker.greece@parker.com

HU - Hungary, Budadrs
Tel: +36 23 885 470
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE - Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
parker.ireland@parker.com

IT - Italy, Corsico (MI)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ - Kazakhstan, Almaty
Tel: +7 7273 561 000
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL - The Netherlands, Oldenzaal
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000
parker.nl@parker.com

NO - Norway, Asker
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00
parker.norway@parker.com

PL - Poland, Warsaw
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

PT - Portugal, Leca da Palmeira
Tel: +351 22 999 7360
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO - Romania, Bucharest
Tel: +40 21 252 1382
parker.romania@parker.com

RU - Russia, Moscow
Tel: +7 495 645-2156
parker.russia@parker.com

SE - Sweden, Spanga
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK - Slovakia, Banska Bystrica
Tel: +421 484 162 252
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL - Slovenia, Novo Mesto
Tel: +386 7 337 6650
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR - Turkey, Istanbul
Tel: 490 216 4997081
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA - Ukraine, Kiev
Tel +380 44 494 2731
parker.ukraine@parker.com

UK - United Kingdom, Warwick
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA - South Africa, Kempton Park
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America

CA - Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US - USA, Cleveland
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

Asia Pacific

AU - Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN - China, Shanghai
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK - Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2428 8008

IN - India, Mumbai
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP - Japan, Tokyo
Tel: +81 (0)3 6408 3901

KR - South Korea, Seoul
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY - Malaysia, Shah Alam
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ - New Zealand, Mt Wellington
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG - Singapore

Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH - Thailand, Bangkok

Tel: +662 186 7000-99

TW - Taiwan, Taipei

Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

South America

AR - Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel: +54 3327 44 4129

BR - Brazil, Sao Jose dos
Campos
Tel: +55 800 727 5374

CL - Chile, Santiago
Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX - Mexico, Apodaca
Tel: +52 81 8156 6000
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